CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

MUNICIPAL MINUTES CITY OF TUPELO STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AUGUST 22, 2023

Be it remembered that a special called meeting of the Tupelo City Council was held in the Council Chambers in the City Hall building on Tuesday, August 22, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. with the following in attendance: Council Members Chad Mims, Lynn Bryan, Travis Beard, Nettie Davis, and Buddy Palmer; Stephen Reed, Assistant City Attorney and Missy Shelton, Clerk of the Council. Council President Travis Beard called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

IN THE MATTER OF DECLARING EMERGENCY AND AWARDING CONTRACT TO COOK COGGIN ENGINEERS FOR BRIDGE #202 US 278/WEST MAIN STREET

Council Member Bryan moved, seconded by Council Member Davis, to declare an emergency bridge closure of Bridge #202 US 278/West Main Street over the Little Coonewah Creek and award to Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc. a professional services contract for planning, design, construction and inspection engineering services of the new bridge. Of those present, the vote was unanimous in favor. APPENDIX A

IN THE MATTER OF REQUEST TO REJECT BID # 2023-036WL (B&B SEWER REPLACEMENT)

Johnny Timmons addressed the Council concerning Bid # 2023-036WL - B & B Sewer Replacement. All bids received exceeded the budget by 10.69%, or more of the original estimated amount. Council Member Palmer moved, seconded by Council Member Mims, to reject Bid # 2023-036WL - B & B Sewer Replacement. The project will be rebid. Of those present, the vote was unanimous in favor. APPENDIX B

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to come before the Council at this time, Council Member Palmer moved, seconded by Council Member Mims, to adjourn the meeting. Of those present, the vote was unanimous in favor.

This the 22nd day of August, 2023.	
ATTEST:	Travis Beard, President, City Council

Missy Shelton, Clerk of the Council	
	Todd Jordan, Mayor
	Toda Fordan, Mayor
	Date